

BHARAT BHUSHAN Vs. DEVENDER

04.02.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. LAC for R1 (through VC).
Ms. Shweta Saini, ld. counsel for R2.

No reply filed on behalf of R1 despite multiple opportunities as specific directions. Therefore, **right to file reply on behalf of R1 stands closed.**

Reply of R2 is already on record.

On the basis of pleadings between petitioner and R2, documents and material on record following issues are framed as under:-

- 1. Whether petitioner Bharat Bhushan, S/o Sh. Karan Singh suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 01.10.2023 at about 7:30 pm, at Punjab Khor Khairpur Road Near Toll Tax due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration no.DL-2CAM-0334 which was being driven by driver Devender S/o Sh. Phool Kumar on the said date, time and place? OPP.*
- 2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.*
- 3. Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

List for PE by way of affidavit on **01.04.2026**.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against acknowledgment.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.02.2026