

49 M A C T 926/24

DARSHAN LR of dec. SURESH JOON Vs. SHANKAR
KUMAR

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for
R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence at the stage of RE. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the RE and file report on NDOH. If the respondents fails to lead RE a week before NDOH the LC shall close the RE.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner and FA on 28.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.05.2026

At this stage, Ms. Isha, Ld. LC has appeared and filed interim report. Same is taken on record. She is apprised of the order.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.05.2026