

37 M A C T 926/24

DARSHAN LR of dec. SURESH JOON Vs. SHANKAR
KUMAR

28.07.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sanskar Saraf, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

Ld. LC has already filed interim report after concluding evidence on LDOH. As insurance company was given opportunity to lead RE. It was directed to Ld. LC to file subsequent report after RE. It is however, submitted by ld. counsel for insurance that insurance company does not want to lead any evidence. Hence, evidence is closed. Insurance company is directed to clear all bills of Ld. LC.

Statement of petitioners in terms of para no.29 of MCTAP recorded separately.

List for final arguments on 22.09.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT,
N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.07.2026